' CONGRESSMAN

News
From

Nlck Rahall

WEST VIRGINIA-4th DISTRICT

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE
MARCH 6, 1987

CONTACT: JERRY BURKOT
202-225-3452

RAHALL ANNOUNCES MOBILE OFFICE HOURS

BECKLEY, W.Va.

- U.S. Rep. Nick Rahall (D-W.Va.) announces that his
mobile office will be at the following locations.

Anyone wishing to talk to

a member of the Congressman’s staff may do so at these times.

Thursday, March 12
LOGAN COUNTY

Pride in Logan County Senior Center

Holden Post Office

Tuesday, March 17
WYOMING COUNTY
Bud Post Office
Ravencliff Post Office
Coal Mountain Post Office

Wednesday, March 18
McDOWELL COUNTY
Davy Town Hall

10:30-12:00
2:00-3:00

9:00-10:00
11:00-12:00
2:00-3:00

9:00-10:30

McDowell County Commission on Aging-Welch 11:00-12:00

Gary Town Hall

Thursday, March 19
MERCER COUNTY
Mercer Co.
Princeton City Hall

Tuesday, March 24
RALEIGH COUNTY
Beaver Post Office
Shady Spring Post Office
Coal City Post Office

Thursday, March 26
MINGO COUNTY
Dingess Nutrition Center
Wharncliff Post Office

Tuesday, March 31
LOGAN COUNTY
Ethel Post Office
Verdunville Post Office
Whitman Post Office

2:00-3:00

Nutrition Center-Bluefield Manor 11:00-12:00

1:00-2:00

9:00-10:00
11:00-12:00
2:00-3:00

10:30-12:00
2:00-3:00

9:00-10:00
11:00-12:00
2:00-3:00

=30~

T s MY e e

e A Tianants e

343

S APEREEI I - B, I,

WABHINGTON, D.C. 20816




